SPANISH FORK JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL REGISTRATION AND CLASS FEES 2018-2019 SCHOOL YEAR

REQUIRED CLASS FEES

7 th	G	ra	ч	Δ
,	17	1 1	u	-

Student Body Fee \$25.00 Science Lab Fee \$10.00 Career/Technology Education \$20.00

Total \$55.00

8th Grade

Student Body Fee \$25.00 Science Lab Fee \$10.00

Total \$35.00

9th Grade

Student Body Fee \$25.00 Science Lab Fee \$10.00 Textbook/Technology \$70.00

Total \$105.00

ELECTIVE CLASS FEES (Optional Classes not subject to fee waivers).

Chorus	\$10.00	(may be an additional fee for uniform)
Band/Orchestra	\$20.00	,
 Drama	\$10.00	
Foods	\$10.00	
Concert Choir	\$20.00	
Pin Pro	\$25.00	
Art	\$10.00	
Woods (charge for basic project)	\$25.00	
FFA 7 th /8 th Grade – Animal Science	\$10.00	
Tech Theater A	\$10.00	
Film	\$ 5.00	

ADDITIONAL CHARGES (Optional fees fees not subject to fee waivers).

Band/Orchestra Instrument Rental	\$150.00	(On Approval from Teacher)
Band Percussion Rental	\$75.00	(Advanced Band Only)
FFA 9 th Grade (National FFA Dues)	\$20.00	
P.E. Uniform (All Classes)	\$16.00	(\$8 for top, \$8 for bottom)
Yearbook	\$30.00	

^{**}Extra Curricular Participation Fees for activities will be collected at the time the activity begins.

School Lunch

If using online registration, school lunch payments can be made online ONLY at www.paypams.com

Regular lunch 20 day \$45.00 Reduced lunch 20 day \$8.00